506333443 11/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380194

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
MAURIZIO ETTORE	COSTABEB	ER			10/29/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	DWS S	DWS S.R.L.				
Street Address:	VIA DE	VIA DELLA MECCANICA, 21				
City:	THIENE	THIENE (VI)				
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	36016					
Property Type		220000	Number			
		D736838	Number			
		5,00000				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(801)328-1707				
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	l be sent to	the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is a			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> using a fax number,	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail ad				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; if that is uns 301.533.9800	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnla WORKMAN N 60 EAST SOU	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnla WORKMAN N 60 EAST SOU	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnla WORKMAN N 60 EAST SOU	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1 ITY, UTAH 84111	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnla WORKMAN N 60 EAST SOU SALT LAKE C 19720.2	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1 ITY, UTAH 84111	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnla WORKMAN N 60 EAST SOU SALT LAKE C 19720.2	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1 ITY, UTAH 84111 2 . TANGREN	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnlat WORKMAN N 50 EAST SOU SALT LAKE C 19720.23 DANA L	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1 ITY, UTAH 84111 2 . TANGREN tangren/	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnla WORKMAN N 50 EAST SOU SALT LAKE CI 19720.23 DANA L /dana l. t	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1 ITY, UTAH 84111 2 . TANGREN tangren/	sent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 301.533.9800 dwilson@wnlay WORKMAN N 50 EAST SOU SALT LAKE CI 19720.23 DANA L /dana l. t 11/02/20 e1.tif	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s w.com YDEGGER TH TEMPLE, SUITE 1 ITY, UTAH 84111 2 . TANGREN tangren/	sent via US i		

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Form Foreign

ASSIGNMENT

I, the under signed, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," am the inventor of an invention entitled STEREOLITHOGRAPHY MACHINE. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in:

(complete (a), (b), or (c))

- (a) [] The attached application (United States Application No. ______, filed on ______);
- (b) [X] Previously filed United States Application No. 29/490,194, filed on May 7, 2014, now U.S. Patent No. D736,838, issued on August 18, 2015 (hereinafter the *838 Patent"); or

The Assignee, DWS S.R.L., having a principal place of business at Via Della Meccanica, 21, Thiene (VI), Italy 36016, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the *838 Patent.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the '838 Patent and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon and in the right to sue for past infringement of the '838 Patent and in the right to claim priority to or the benefit of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications including under all applicable treaties and conventions.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sole inventor

Maurizio	Ettore	Costabeber
(GIVEN NAME)	MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	<u>J. ///</u>	
Date 2.9/10/2020	Country of Citizenship	Italy
Address Via Lago Di Levic	o. 1, Zane' (VI), Italy 36010	

1367677_1.doc